PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the attorney docket number previously recorded on Reel 029754 Frame 0691. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the docket number should now read 4765.1023-000 (12-0264).	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth W.D. Smith	01/02/2013
Solomon Z. Lerner	01/23/2013
Caroline Drouin	01/19/2013
Shimol Shah	01/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuance Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	One Wayside Road
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13759186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: Kellie.Varno@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: Mark B. Solomon, Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4765.1023-000 (12-0264)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kellie J. Varno	

502238901 REEL: 029854 FRAME: 0001

1375918

410 00

Total Attachments: 6

source=47651023000correctiveassignment#page1.tif source=47651023000correctiveassignment#page2.tif source=47651023000correctiveassignment#page3.tif source=47651023000correctiveassignment#page4.tif source=47651023000correctiveassignment#page5.tif source=47651023000correctiveassignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029854 FRAME: 0002

02/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE;	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth W.D. Smith	01/02/2013
Solomon Z, Lerner	01/23/2013
Caroline Drouin	01/19/2013
Shimol Shah	01/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuance Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	One Wayside Road
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13759186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9783410136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

978-341-0036

Email: Correspondent Name: wpenniman@hbsr.com

Mark B. Solomon

Address Line 1:

530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2:

Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4:

Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	-4785;1023-000	4765. 1023-000 (12-0264)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Penniman	·

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 029854 FRAME: 0003

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my employment agreement, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Nuance Communications, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at One Wayside Road; Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office __, bearing Application No. ___13/759,186__, Attorney Docket No.4765.1023-000 February 5, 2013 (12-0264), and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING SCALABLE MULTI-MODAL DIALOG APPLICATION SESSIONS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request **Hamilton**, **Brook**, **Smith & Reynolds P.C.** to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. 4765.1023-000 (12-0264) Nuance Docket No. 12-0264-US-ORG Application No. Page 1 of 5

Inventor: Kenneth W.D. Smith

Address: 45 Highbury Hill

Top Floor Flat

London

N5 1SU

UNITED KINGDOM

Citizenship: Canada

Witness:

2/2013

Signature

Name:

Address:

Torsten Zeppenteld 544 Oak Park Way Emorald Hills (A 94062

1/23/2013	reh of Francisco
Date Inventor:	Solomon Z. Lerner
Address:	10 Flintlock Road
	Sharon
	MA 02067
	USA
Citizenship:	USA
STATE OF Mesaclusetts	
COUNTY OF Middlesey:	
on this 23 day of January, 2013 personally appeared Solomon 2. Levner identification, which were Messachusts In to be the person who signed the preceding or attached do to me that the contents of the document are truthful and a and belief and acknowledged to me that he signed it volumes	ocument in my presence and swore or affirmed occurate to the best of his knowledge
Notary Public	
M) confirmation expires: 1/4/19	
ACHUSE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	
My openinssion expires: 1/4/19	
· autumm.	
·	

Attorney Docket No. 4765,1023-000 (12-0264) Nuance Docket No. 12-0264-US-ORG Application No.

Page 3 of 5

Jan 19 2013	LAvour	
Date Inventor:	Caroline Drouin	
Address:	13 West 29 Street # 4s	
	New York	
	NY 10001	
	USA	
Citizenship:	Canada	
STATE OF New York		
COUNTY OF New York:		
100		
	ol3, before me, the undersigned notary public,	
personally appeared <u>Caroline Drouin</u>	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of	
identification, which were Canadian Passylor	t and banking relationship	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached of		
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge		
and belief and acknowledged to me that he signed it vol	untarily for its stated purpose.	

Attorney Docket No. 4765.1023-000 (12-0264) Nuance Docket No. 12-0264-US-ORG Application No.

My commission expires:

SEAL

Page 4 of 5

JOSEPH HENRY CHO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 CH6260683
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 4/20/16

1/18/3	Snoh
Date Inventor:	Shimol Shah
Address:	5151 Genovèsio Drive
	Pleasanton
	CA 94588
	USA
Citizenship:	India
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santa Cana:	
On this 18 day of January, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Asher Shah Shand, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were CADL EX 11/29/14 D3664852,	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed	
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge	
and belief and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.	
SEAL Fair m MUTT-	
Notary Public	KAREN M. GUTFREUND Commission # 1944678

Attorney Docket No. 4765.1023-000 (12-0264) Nuance Docket No. 12-0264-US-ORG Application No.

My commission expires:

dinla

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 029854 FRAME: 0008

Commission # 1944678
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 2015